FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF	CHANGE	INI 2	RENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIE

OMB APPRO	VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burde	en
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Apple Tree Partners II - Annex, L.P.</u>					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol AILERON THERAPEUTICS INC [ALRN] 5. Relationship of Reporting (Check all applicable) Director										Perso X	()			
(Last) 230 PAR	`	irst) E, SUITE 2800	(Middle)				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/05/2017 Officer (give below)								give title		Other (s below)	specify	
(Street) NEW Y(itate)	10169 (Zip)		-								Line)	X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
			able I - Nor							Dis	1				1				7. Notono of
Date			Date	2. Transaction Date Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr.) 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4					ly	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or F	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(
Common Stock 07/				07/0	5/20	5/2017		С		655,797 A		(1)	655,797		D ⁽²⁾				
			Table II -					ies Acqu varrants,							wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	´´ c	ransac ode (Ir	saction Derivative			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) 7. Title and Amo of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)					8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	e s ally g	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				c	ode	v	(A)		Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	or Nu	ount mber Shares		(Instr. 4)	ion(s)		
Series E Preferred Stock	(1)	07/05/2017			С			3,489,740	(1)		(1)	Commo Stock		1,186	\$0.00	0		D ⁽²⁾	
Series E-1 Preferred Stock	(1)	07/05/2017			С			3,026,920	(1)		(1)	Commo		4,611	\$0.00	0		D ⁽²⁾	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The Series E and Series E-1 Preferred Stock converted into Common Stock on a 9.937-for-one-basis upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering without payment of consideration. The Series E and Series E-1 Preferred Stock were convertible at any time at the holder's election and automatically upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering. The shares had no expiration date.
- 2. Dr. Seth L. Harrison is a principal of the general partner of Apple Tree Partners II-Annex, L.P., and Dr. Harrison disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by Apple Tree Partners II-Annex, L.P., except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. Dr. Harrison has sole voting and investment power over the shares held by Apple Tree Partners II-Annex, L.P.

Remarks:

By: Apple Tree Ventures II -Annex LLC, By: Seth L. Harrison, Manager, /s/ Seth L.

07/07/2017

Harrison

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.